BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of UV - Purchasing Division = 5
Attention Chuck Bauman
Fax Number <u>304.558-3970</u> Date <u>7/12/11</u>
From Jonys Vincent
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)
RE:
RFQ Number: <u>DEP 15460</u> Buyer: <u>CO- 2.3</u>
Bid Opening Date: 1/18/11 Bid Opening Time: 1:30
Mali To:
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130
PO BOX 50130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Manager HEONUMBER HEIGHT DEP15460

<i>0</i>	ı.F	ΆÇ	Ŀ.	
			1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TEAMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED FOB. 05/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/12/2011 01:30PM CAT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT: QUANTITY: LINE JB 962-73 0001 \$ 374,950.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES DIVISION, FOR THE VIRGINIA PURCHASING THE WEST WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "GREYSTONE MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED AT CHEAT LAKE, WEST VIRGINIA, (MONONGALIA CO.). MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/14/11 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ΙN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-765-5317 MUR ŤIŤLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 13-42 79911 rosident



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15460

SHIME ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES O'ADENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ĖD] W. Witer	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FQ8////	FAEIGHTTERMS
05/19/	2011						
D OPENING DATE:		07/12/	2011		BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMB	ER	ÜNIT PAICE	AMQUNT
	ADDIT!	ION, WE Email	REQUEST T	HAT ALL PO ID FAX NUMB	TENTIAL ER.	BIDDERS INCL)DE
	THE STLATE, PORTION BIDDER PORTION OF THE	TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO	TIME FOR IOR TO THE HE PRE-BII ARRIVE AFT HE PRE-BII ID, WILL	THE PRE-BIEDISMISSAL WILL BETTER CONCLUSE BUT DURI	D. BII OF THE PERMIT ION OF NG ANY	ARRIVE PRIOR DERS WHO ARRIED TECHNICAL TED TO SIGN IN THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PATO SIGN THE	·
·	DIREC	TIONS T	O PREBID:				
	ONTO MILES FAIRC LEFT ONTO UNTIL 0.2 M SUNSE TO ST O.3 M DRIVE	INTERST , TAKE HANCE F AT COUN WEST V A LEF ILES, T BEACH AY ON H ILES A	TATE 68 EA EXIT 10 T ROAD, CONT NTY ROAD 6 IRGINIA 85 T ONTO CHE TAKE THE F H ROAD, CO COUNTY ROA ND THEN MA	ST TOWARD (OWARD WV 8! INUE FOR 0 9. AFTER 7 SOUTH, CI AT ROAD/COI IRST RIGHT NTINUE 1.0 D 88/SUNSE KE A RIGHT	CUMBERL 57/CHEA .3 MILE 0.1 MIL ONTINUE UNTY RO ONTO C MILES T BEACH AT NOR	S THEN TURN ES, TURN LEFT FOR 0.2 MILES AD 857. AFTER OUNTY ROAD 86/ AND TURN LEFT ROAD. DRIVE TH GREYSTONE	
	OFFIC PH. 3	E AML& 04-926 Payme	R, 601 571	H ST., SE, I payment o E made by c	CHARLE F \$15.0	ED FROM WVDEP STON, WV 25304 O NON-REFUNDA MONEY ORDER.	4,
	ı	3IT 5 Virgin	IA CODE 2	110-5 PROV	IDES TI	HAT: ANY SOLIC	1-
				I			
				REVERSE SIDE FOR		UNUMUNUS	IDATE
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		
TITLE			FEIN		.1	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

ď



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

304-765-5317 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

Addrese Cohrespondence 10 Arrention 618 21 CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926~0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.**O.6** FREIGHTTEAMS 05/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE. MAMOUNT TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MONONGALIA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TELEPHONE

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

304-765-5317



***510160447**

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MANAGER ON PROPERTY AND INCOME. Quotation

DEP15460

ADDRESS COEEES CONDENCE (OTAMAN) (ON OFFE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS P.O.B. 05/19/2011 01:30PM BID **OPENING** TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/12/2011 AMOUNT CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE UOP QUANTITY SUNE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/

MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.

REV. 11/00

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

FEIN TITLE

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE



ENDOR

TITLE

*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

mequest for Quotation

DEP15460

PAGE
t
>

P 6/23

				_
ΑD	oress Corres	PONDERGE TO A HE	TION OF	-
I C K	BOLLMAN			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\$ H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.OB. FREIGHT JERMS 05/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/12/2011 BID QPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> A CONE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ··· AMOUNT AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV COINTRACITORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPLOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakoway. Inc. CONTRACTORS .. WYO37084. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPILICABLE LAW SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS મામ જ જોવે. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15460

::;	PA	ĢΕ	.;	: //	ċ
			_		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

FEIN

TITLE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EÒ	TER	MS OF SALE	SAIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
05/19/	2011							
ID OPENING DATE:		07/12/	2011		BID	OPENING TIM	E 01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CA	JAMPI	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				MA AN - MARKET MALKET			- 500, 200, 200, 200, 200, 200, 200, 200,	
]			1	
	L					NC DIVICION	BILLES	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	ATE CODE,	FION CEC	NG DIVISION	KULES	
	& REGL	JEATION	S, AND (ON ISSUED	אר בהה האר בהה	VIDED IN TH		
	REQUE	ST FUR	TUE COLS	AUTHORITY	COVERNI	NC THIS		
				AUTHORITY	GOAEKIAT	11129		
	PROCU	REMENT.	[]					
	ANIV TA	SE ODMAT	TON PROV	INED IN SP	FCTFTCAT	ION MANUALS	. OR	
	ANY BI	LNED GU	MBCE VE	RBAL OR WR	ITTEN. W	HICH CONTRA	DICTS	
	OP AL	TEDS TH	E THEORY	ATTON PROV	IDED FRO	M THE SOURC	ES AS	
	DECCE.	TRED IN	THE ABO	VE PARAGRA	PH IS VO	ID AND OF N	10	
	EFFEC		`` ``				1	
			1			ĺ		
	(1) N	OTICE T	O PROCE	D:				
		THE C	CONSTRUCT	TION WORK S	PECIFIEI	HEREIN IS	TO BE	
	COMPL	ETED WI	THIN 369	CALENDAR	DAYS AFT	ER THE OFFI	CIAL	
	NOTIC	E TO PR	ROCEED IS	RECEIVED.	IN THE	EVENT THAT	ГА	
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION COL	IFERENCE IS	REQUIRE	D, THE NOT	CE TO	•
	PROCE	ED SHAL	L BE THE	E SPECIFIC	DATE EST	ABLISHED IN	1 THE	•
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION CO	FERENCE.				
	[1	·				
	(2) G	UARANTI	EE AND M	INTENANCE:		 	5 BV	
		(A) ⁻	THE MATE	RIALS AND W	ORKMANS	IP AFFECTE	JBY	
	THE C	ONTRAC'	TOR ARE	SUBJECT TO	THE GUAL	RANTEE ESTA	RF12HF	
	BY CU	STOM O	THE RE	SPECTIVE T	ADES.	IN THE ABSE	NCE UP	
	A TRA	DE GUAL	RANTEE	USTOM OR A	SPECIAL To tue M	ATERTALE ANS	n	
	PROVI	SION,	THE WORK	, BUTH AS	IN THE M	TERIALS AND FINAL PAYM	D ENT RV	
	WORKM	ANSHIP	, SHALL	ONCEDED A	IANCE OF	EN BY THE	CHI DI	
	THE C	UNIKAL	TOR BE C	ONSIDERED (TUE NATE	OF THE ACC	EDTANC	
				TEAR PROFI Ed the etm	ING DATE	TANCE NOR T	HF	
	UF IN	E WORK	NE ALIN	RELIEVE T	TE CONTR	ACTOR OF	•••	
	L T NA L	NCTET!	TITY END	NEGLICENCE	OR FAUL	TY MATERIAL	S. AND	
	EOD T	1401D1F	APPEART	NG WITHIN	THE GUAR	ANTEE PERIO	D SHALL	
	מב פנ	MEDIED	AT THE	EXPENSE OF	THE CON	TRACTOR UPO	Ň	
1		TEN NOT						
	MY 7 '		- L					
				ee reverse side fo	R TERMS AND C	виоітіома	INATE	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	

TO DECLINE TO DECLINEEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TITLE

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for Quotation

- PF	O N	IV.	361		dang.	
r) F F) j	50	١ ٨	n	

		P 8/23
_	PAC	E
		7

ADDIESS COHRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV

26601

FEIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B 05/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM tine SOL QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE : AMOUNT DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARAINTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (0) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO AMY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "GREVSTONE MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for NUMBERSON DE LE PROPERTY DE LA PROPERTY Quotation

PAGE 8

DEP15460

ADI	Pess Coare	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENTION	(OF: :::::
ниск	BOWMAN			
. A.C. E.E	0-2157			

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/19/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 07/12/2011 CAT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE uor ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 19 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY GAI CONSULTANTS, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN SEE RÉVERSE BIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN

TELEPHONE

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Mequest for FONOMSER

DEP15460

304-558-2157

P 10/23	
PAGE	ı
a	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-765-5317 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

05/19/; BID OPENING DATE:	2011	07/10/	2011												
LINE	GUA	07/12/ NTITY	VOP	CAT		JTEM NU			OPENI	NG T UNIT PI	IME PICE		:30PM	AMOUNT	
	TH	IS CON	TRACT					<u>· · · ·</u>			: 14 8 4 19	ori	<u>arrabba, yan r</u>	<u> </u>	
	Α.	CONS OF O Stru	TE CO TRUCT R OTH CTURE	ION O ER IM , INC	F, O PROV Ludi	R ANY EMENT NG, E	TOADI OT TOB N Tue	ITI Any Ot	ON TO BUIL Limit	, AL Ding ED t	TERAT OR O, Ro	TION			
		OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF CITED	G DR , OR ects, west	VENT THE PUR VIRG	ILATI SUPPL SUANI INIA	ING F Y OF T TO FOR	LAN A C A C	TS OR D MAT ONTRA CH BI	OTH ERIA CT W	ER LS FO ITH 1)R			
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC Such Hear	EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B EMER	RAWN, D OR By A Ation Asic	EXT OTHE COM S, F DXYG	RUDEI RWISE BINA ROM S EN, E	D, FO E SIN Fion Steel Elect	RGE TILA OF MA	D, CA RLY P TWO O DE BY FURN	ST, ROCE R MO THE ACE,	SSED, RE OF	OR		ys.	
	С.	AMER OR I	TED S ICA A NSULA ED ST	ND IN R, SU	CLUD	ES AI	L TE	RRI	TORY,	CON	TINE	NTAL THE			
÷	WR	E DIRE	AUTH	OF TH ORIZE	E PU	RCHAS USE	SING OF (DEP ORE	ARTME IGN S	NT M	AY,]	IN			
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA	COST ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TENTRACTOLLAR	TH 0 COS S (\$	F ONE T OR 2,500 URPOS	E PER TWO 0.00) Ses d	CEN THO W , W	T (.1 USAND HICHE HIS S	%) D FIV VER ECTI	F THE E Is On, 1				

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

304-765-5317



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEDIUMBER Quotation

DEP15460

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TELENHON CERTAIN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

PENING DATE:	07/12/	2011				N T + K N D M
LINE C	AND INCOME THE PROPERTY OF THE	Market Company of the	SV-SWS. cr. switcher	to je v todas i drežu.	that is a property of the W	01:30PM
	UANTITY.	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBI	ER:	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
İ						
	DE L 1	VERED TO	HE PROJECT	OR,		
	n TUE	DIRECTOR O	F THE PURC	HASTNE DT	VISION	
	B. THE	DATECTOR O	T SPECIFIE	D STEEL M	ATERIALS ARE	:
	אחד	PRODUCED 1	N THE UNIT	ED STATES	IN SUFFICIE	NT
	AUA	TITY OR OT	HERWISE AR	E NOT REA	SONABLY	
			EET CONTRA			
	• •	1				
3.	A CONTRA	ACTOR WHO L	SES STEEL	PRODUCTS	IN VIOLATION	1
	OF THIS	SECTION MA	AA BE SABTE	CT TO CIV	IL PENALTIES	5
Ì	PURSUAN'	TO WV COI	E SECTION	5A-3-56.		
		<u>. </u>	1			
REV.	10/01/	0 1				
EXHI	BIT 7					
	OTTO ALI	UM TAULM CL	ASS & STEEL	TN PURI 1	C WORKS	
	ECTS	DELINOTE, GE	MOS & GILL	. 111 1052.	o Nonno	
PROS	EC13	1		. 1		Ţ
TN /	CCORDAN	CE WITH WE	ST VIRGINIA	CODE 5-1	19-1 ET., SEQ	. ,
EVER	Y CONTR	ACT FOR CO	NSTRUCTION,	, RECONSTI	RUCTION,	
AL TE	RATION.	REPAIR, I	MPROVEMENT	OR MAINTE	ENANCE DF	_
RUB!	IC WORK	S, WHERE T	HE COST IS	MORE THAI	450,000 AN	D,
IN T	THE CASE	OF STEEL	DNLY, WHERE	THE COS	T OF STEEL I	S
MORI	THAN \$	50,000 OR	WHERE MORE	THAN 10,	000 POUNDS O	NIIM
STE	EL ARE R	EQUIRED, I	HE STATE W.	LLL AUURP	T ONLY ALUMI United Stat	14011 E C
GLA:	SS, UR S	TEEL PRODU	MACHINERY	OD EUNIEN	MENT PURCHAS	En
IN	TOC AT	THE STITE OF	PIACHINENT	ORKS SHALL	L BE MADE OF	
F UK	CAE AI	HMINUM. GI	ASS OR STE	FL. UNLES	S THE COST O	F
THE	PRODUCT	TS LESS T	HAN 950.00	O OR LESS	THAN 10,000	
POU	NDS OF S	TEEL ARE U	SED IN PUB	LIC WORKS	PROJECTS.	
FOR	EIGN MAD	E ALUMINUM	I, GLASS OR	STEEL PR	ODUCTS MAY B	E
			COST OF DO	MESTIC PR	ODUCTS IS FO	מאטו
рот∣	BE UNREA	SONABLE.	SUCH COST	IS UNREAS	ONABLE IF IT	1
		 	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONDIT	IONS	DATE
ATURE	www.c/(**10.65*33*)	Assessment and the second		TELEPHONE		DATE

THAT DESDONOING TO DEC INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SECTION ERVELONGE

EASE :

P 12/23

DEP15460

ADI	dhess cohhesrandence to attention of the	Š
III CK	DOLIMAN	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TITLE

***510160447** 304~765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 14 m 144 F.Q.6. FREIGHT TERMS 05/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP : AMOUNT UNIT PRICE 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/8B EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECITIENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE LEPHONE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP 15460

PAGE

AP WAD	dress cornestandence to athen in onto a a	
HUCK	BOWMAN	

304-558-2157

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD 26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ÉD		TERMS	OF BALE			5HIP \	/I A			FO.B.		ŸÓ	FREIGH	IT TERMS	
05/19/	2011									S = 1.2.	10 77	ME .		30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:		07/1	2/21	011	CANADONI	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		n, gerakki X,	ID C	PENI		15 5 1975 5 7 5	01:	30PM	220.224.65	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	XA W	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NU	VIBER			UNIT PAI	GE.	33.	A	MOUNT	$h_{O}(2)$
<u>(30 60970), 1200210</u>	(2) INTER OPENI BUYER OPENI	THE ESTEENG DAWITH NG DAR ALL ARS ANE FOLL ARS AND	BUYE. ATE. ADDES RULE BIDDCU THAT ABI	R SHARTIES AN FOUR NDA UBMI S AN ING MENT	ALL S S AND Y ADD TEEN SHOUL TTED D REG DOCUM ISSUE	, IF ENDU) ENDU BET ULAT ENTON D FO	NECE M SHO DAYS HE ST TIONS SHALI ILY EX OR THI	SSSAR DULD S PRI TALLY THAT L ALS KCEPT E SOL D/OR	Y ACI PUR PAP SO A TION E P DAT	EXTENS RECEIT RECEIT ROWL CHASI PLY T PPLY MAY URPOS	D THE VED E EDGEI NG D: O THE TO AP BE FO	O BY A LVISIO E N OR AN	ALL On.			
	ADDEI PROPI ADDEI NO. NO.	REBY NDUM(OSAL, NDUM 1 2	ACK S)	NOWLE	DGE F AVE I ND/OF	RECE!	THE ECIFI	NECE	SSAR On,		/IS10	NS TO	M			
CYCHAYUEE	granda grital Granda	<u> </u>			i voere i	ie v iz wat	PONELO		HONE		<u> </u>		DATE	<u> </u>	36333331	عالسفندن
SIGNATURE			1-4	-16.		-							L	O TO DE NO	TEO ABOV	, <u></u>
TITLE	-	,	. FE	EIN			<u> </u>				ADDF			S TO BE NO		

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15460

P 14/23
PAGE
1 Z .

ROUNCS	3 CONHESCONORIA	CE TO ATTENHONO
CHUCK BO	MAM	
MOUN BU	MUMI	
504-55B-	2157	

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	reo:	∭. JER	M9 OF SAL	E . 18, 1855	## (1 v 1) X	SHIP VIA	0.007	O A SEO	Barraria (ASS)	ERÉIGHT TÉR	(NS)
05/19/	2011				i waxayani da	<u> </u>		S TOOL SWINNING VELL	., pr 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (10	e et all consiste accession (California)	<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:		07/12/	2011		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B	ID (PENING T	TIME O	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VITTY .	VOP	CAT NO	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	MNUMBER		UNIT	7 (0) 2000 150 150 150	NUOMA	
	NO. 5	• • • • •		:							
	I UNDE ADDEND	RSTAND UM(S)	THAT May b	FAIL E CAU	URE TO SE FOR	CONFIR REJECT	M TI	HE RECEIF OF BIDS.	PT OF TH	E	
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE DR	ASSUM	ED TO B	E M	Y VERBAL ADE DURIN	IG ANY		
	AND AN	Y/STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS N	OT BIND	ING.	REPRÉSENT ONLY 1 D TO THE			
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIA	L ADDEN	DUM	IS BIND	ING.		
		YU.! !akawa		<u> </u>				SIGNATURE	•		
	7/18	3/11	ij.,					COMPANY Date			
	REV. 1	1/96			· 			- · · · · <u>-</u>	÷		
		* .			ICE	÷					
		ED BID									
	P B	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ING D G 15	IVISI	ON						
		019 WA Harles			TREET, 5305-0						
	THE BI	D SHOU VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS D MAY	INFORMA NOT BE	TIO	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE OF		
	SEALED			SEE DE	VARRE EINE	POR TEDIACIAN) N.S.S.N.	Orthone	,yaa.a. 8.8.6 7. 7		·
SIGNATURE	<u>Cwellidi ya d</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	. GEB.ME	A SUNK DING	TELEPHO	NE NE	in thinks:	DATE		بالإستناس
-11-1										-	
TITLE		FE	IN					ADDE			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP1546

DEP15460

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES	O ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN		TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA		, 6.0 в		FREIGHTTEAMS
05/19/						9 T D O	DENI	NG TIME	01.	30PM
ID OPENING DATE: LINE	STATE OF LOCAL	07/12/ NTITY	2011 Voir	CAT.	ITEM NUM	300 មួយ សំរីនៃ មិន		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BUYER				CB-23 DEP15460					
		PENING	·	<u> </u>	07/12/201	1				
	PLEAS	PENING E PROVI	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	1:30 PM NUMBER IN NG YOUR E	CASE IT	IS	NECESSARY		
	REMIT	-to adi 10 75	Old	то ве <i>Ти</i>	ITH THEIR USED FOR NOTE OF THE THEIR	PAYMEN	E CU T PR	RRENT OCESSING:	-	
	PLEAS		TOR THIS (TYPE I	NAME OF PI	•	CON	TACT	-	
	***				ND OF RFQ			***** †0 1		#274,950.00
WAR SECTION			zanimai?	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	МОІТІОМ	(5)		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHA	NOES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
,			I				i_	,		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEADNOWBERS

DEP15460

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ſĔĎ	TER	MS OF SAI	É	V 9IH8	Ί Α	A STATE OF COME	О.В.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/12/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VŤIŤY	ÚÓP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NÚM	BER	UNI	T.PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	** AD	DENDUM NO	.1 ***	******	******	*
					E GREYSTO				г
					DISTRIBUT ULTING FR		1		
	1	IG ON O	1						
	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME REMAI	N UNCHA	NGED AS	07/12/11	
	*****	*****	****	*** N	O OTHER C	HANGES	******	******	
				<u> </u>					
					l				
0001		_	JB		962-73				
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES	
		1				•			
					Ì				
	****	· THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	5460 ***	*** TOTAL	· 8274,950.00
	_								
	0								
	Y	<u> </u>) 	MISEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
BIGNATURE	110 71	Dear &	<u>ئىنىڭلىكىنىن</u>		्र चार्यकार व्यक्त राष्ट्री हैं।		765-531		7/12/11
TITLE Presid	Hant.	<i>711 V 15-8</i>	EIN 13-	4219	911	L_1//Y			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W-	IEN RESP	ONDING			RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LABEL	.ED 'VENDOR'

TOTAL

Greystone Mine Drainage DEP15460

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BREAKAWAY, INC.
Address:	1075 Old Turnpike Road
	Sutton, WV 26601
	Voice/ 304-765-5317

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Ŭ.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
" T	3071			
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		
_ 1		10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 25,000.00
.0	1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		
- 1		Construction Layout, per lating state. Consider to more men and	1.8.	\$ 4,000.00
.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.		
- 1		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		
- 1		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Camnot de more man 3 % of the	1.8.	\$ 750.00
.0	11	Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.0.	<u>Y</u>
		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of	l.s.	\$ 25,000.00
	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.		\$ 5,000.00
1.2	125	"Class I Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00
51	1,500	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00
.2	1,500	"Brosion Control," per linear foot.		
5.3	3	"Stone Construction entrance," per each	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
5.1	1.5	"Revegetation," per plan acre.		\$ 6,000,00
52	1	"Lanscaping Plantings," per lump sum	1.8.	\$ 40,000.00
7.1	600	"Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00
7.2	145	"ECM Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,450,00
1.3	7	"Type G Inlet ," per each		\$ 35,000.00
7.4	575	"12-inch Diameter Culvert," per linear foot	\$ 48.00	\$ 27,600.00
7.5	350	"24-inch Diameter Culvert," per linear foot	\$ 96,00	\$ 33,600.00
0.1	175	"Upper Underdrain," per linear foot	\$450.00	\$ 43,750.00
0.2	400	"Lower Underdrain," per linear foot	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
.0.2	400			
			+	
			-	
<u>-</u>	<u> </u>			
		<u> </u>	- 	
•				<u> </u>
			 	
	 		_	
			1	

Part A: General Information

16

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Breakquou, loc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4219911 Address: 1075 Old Thropine Hoad		
City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317 Fax No.: 304-765-6389 E-mail address: tonya@breakawaywv.com		
Part B: Legal Structure		
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)		
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.		
I, Jonya Vincent, have the express authority to certify that:		
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.		
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.		
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.		
1/12/11 Jones Vincent President		
Date Signature Title		

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

```
THE HOL OUG EQU UTIN
Entity OFT
              Applicant | Violator System 22-Jul-2005 13:51:18
| Entity ID / Name : 155055 (BREAKAWAY INC )
| Related ID / Name :
|Rel Ent|Name |Desc|Begin date|End date |Source |Hold|
|avsky036|
(155058 | VINCENT, DEREK
               | SEC | (05/10/2004| 02/08/2005| avsky019|
 ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11)
```

SEARCH (F2) PRV SCR (F3) QUIT (F4) ENTITY (F6) CHOICES (F10)

Agency West Virginia Purchasing Division REQ.P.O# DEP15460

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENTS, That we, the u	indersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
of _	1075 Old Turnpike Road		, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of_	One Park Circle	/	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	Ohio with its principal of	office in the City of Westfie	ld Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	est Virginia, as Obligee, in the p		%) of Amount Bid (\$) for the payment of which, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
WER	and story to be made, we jointly	and Severally bine deliberation,	our flend, delitable and determine and determine and designe.
	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that wherea	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depa	artment of Administration a certa	ain bid or proposal, allached h	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Gre	ystone Mine Drainage, Mor	ongalia County, West Virg	inia (DEP15480)
	NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be reje (b) If said bid shall be acc	epted and the Principal shall e	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
force agree	ement created by the acceptant and effect. It is expressly unde ed the penal amount of this obli	pe of said bid, then this obligations of the liest open and agreed that the liest open as herein stated.	y the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the on shall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full billy of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way i waiv	The Surely, for the value re impaired or affected by any exte a notice of any such extension.	ceived, hereby slipulates and ension of the time within which	agrees that the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby
			unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
12	th day of July	2011	•
Princ	cipal Corporate Seal		Breakaway, Mc. (Name of Principal)
			Maria Vince
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			President
			(Tille)
Sure	ly Corporate Scal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
			(Name of Surety)
			By: Drangt Price
			Donna J. Price Attorney-In-Fact
			Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> P 21/23

POWER NO. 4750172 01

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint and represents make, constitute and appoint andrew K. Teeter, Kimberly L. Miles, Janis Kay Peacock, Douglas P. Taylor, Pamela D. Obrien, Donna J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions;

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

The it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of **JANUARY** A.D., 2010

Corporate Seals

State of Ohio County of Medina William Control of the state of

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 12th day of JANUARY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Scal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

98.



William J. Kahelin, Allorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Onio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 12th day of 2011









State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF Braxton TO-WIT:
I, Jonya Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of (Company Name) ; and,
2. I do hereby attest that (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: Jones Tince
Title: President
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 TH day of July 2011.
By Commission expires July 28 2015
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BETTY ROBERTS THIS AND IT MUSTIMBED SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THIS AND IT MUSTIMBED IS IN ORDER TO THE MUSTIM
COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 20

RFQ No. DED 15460

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregale.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, lax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon,

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities, "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this effidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

TONITO TOTAL	
WITHESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Dreghauxiu IIII	Date: 7/12/11
Authorized Signature:	
State of WV	
County of Braxton, to-wit:	. 20 11.
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 12 d	day of
My Commission expires July 16	
AFFIX SEAL MERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Belly Roberts

